

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Buck

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 63, line 11, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL
- 2 column strike "4,441,968,290" and substitute "4,442,042,210" and in the
- 3 GENERAL FUND column strike "3,090,817,940" and substitute
- 4 "3,090,891,860".

- 5 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

- 6 Page 88, line 8, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "3,989,099"
- 7 and substitute "3,915,179" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
- 8 "3,441,183" and substitute "3,367,263".

- 9 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

PURPOSE: Increases \$73,920 General Fund in the Department of **Education** for the state share of districts’ total program funding. Decreases \$73,920 General Fund in the Office of the **Governor** for the Director of Operations and Cabinet Affairs position.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Education	\$73,920	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$73,920	0.0
Governor	(73,920)	0	0	0	(73,920)	0.0
Total	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0

** *** ** *** **